



Shafer, Kline and Warren, Inc.
 107 Butler Street
 Macon, MO 63552
 Ph: (660) 385-6441

5/17/2016

BID TABULATION

SKW 150246-010

HIGHWAY 3 WATER LINE REPLACEMENT - THPWSD # 1

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE																																			
		SHAHER, KLINE & WARREN						McINROY CONTRACTORS						WILLIS BROS., INC.						H2 CONSTRUCTION						GENE HAILE EXCAVATING INC.						HOSTETTER CONSTRUCTION					
		P.O. BOX 366						13910 EAST 54 HIGHWAY						30285 KIMBALL PLACE						P.O. BOX 333						31571 OLD EIGHTY SEVEN						P.O. BOX 22					
		MACON, MO 63552						NEVADA, MO 64772						MACON, MO 63552						WAVERLY, MO 64096						CALIFORNIA, MO 65018						WAVERLY, MO 64096					
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices		Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Prices	Average Unit Price										
1	8" HDPE Water Line, furnished & installed complete, including trench embedment, backfill & cleanup	9,341	LF	\$17.50	\$163,467.50	::	\$17.95	\$167,670.95	::	\$23.00	\$214,843.00	::	\$24.85	\$232,123.85	::	\$23.42	\$218,766.22	::	\$29.05	\$271,356.05	::							\$23.65									
2	6" HDPE Water Line, furnished & installed complete, including trench embedment, backfill & cleanup	6,832	LF	\$16.00	\$109,312.00	::	\$12.80	\$87,449.60	::	\$20.00	\$136,640.00	::	\$21.60	\$147,571.20	::	\$19.25	\$131,516.00	::	\$26.60	\$181,731.20	::							\$20.05									
3	12 gauge steel core, copper clad tracer wire with HDPE jacket	16,173	LF	\$0.15	\$2,425.95	::	\$0.19	\$3,072.87	::	\$0.30	\$4,851.90	::	\$0.25	\$4,043.25	::	\$0.27	\$4,366.71	::	\$0.30	\$4,851.90	::							\$0.26									
4	8" Directional Creek Bore, complete includes all materials as shown in the standard details for Typical River/Stream Crossing in Appendix A of the Specifications	200	LF	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	::	\$84.00	\$16,800.00	::	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	::	\$54.60	\$10,920.00	::	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	::	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	::							\$92.32									
5	10" PVC Directional Creek Bore Casing, including end seals, backfill & cleanup (Carrier pipe not included)	200	LF	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	::	\$132.00	\$26,400.00	::	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	::	\$98.00	\$19,600.00	::	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	::	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	::							\$100.00									
6	6" Directional Creek Bore, complete includes all materials as shown in the standard details for Typical River/Stream Crossing in Appendix A of the Specifications	220	LF	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	::	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	::	\$96.00	\$21,120.00	::	\$39.50	\$8,690.00	::	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	::	\$98.50	\$21,670.00	::							\$73.80									
7	8" PVC Directional Creek Bore Casing, including end seals, backfill & cleanup (Carrier pipe not included)	220	LF	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	::	\$114.00	\$25,080.00	::	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	::	\$79.00	\$17,380.00	::	\$144.00	\$31,680.00	::	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	::							\$86.40									
8	8" Gate Valve furnished and installed complete	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	::	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	::	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	::	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	::	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	::	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	::							\$1,626.00									
9	6" Gate Valve furnished and installed complete	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	::	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	::	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	::	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	::	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	::	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	::							\$1,243.00									
10	Tracer Wire Test Stations, furnished and installed complete	11	EA	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	::	\$59.00	\$649.00	::	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	::	\$355.00	\$3,905.00	::	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	::	\$495.00	\$5,445.00	::							\$311.80									
11	Connect to existing water main, complete	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	::	\$1,825.00	\$12,775.00	::	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	::	\$1,125.00	\$7,875.00	::	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00	::	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	::							\$2,360.00									
12	8" x 3/4" Tapping Saddles with corp stop furnished and installed complete	3	EA	\$275.00	\$825.00	::	\$440.12	\$1,320.36	::	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	::	\$225.00	\$675.00	::	\$300.00	\$900.00	::	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	::							\$403.02									
13	6" x 3/4" Tapping Saddles with corp stop furnished and installed complete	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	::	\$409.00	\$2,045.00	::	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	::	\$190.00	\$950.00	::	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	::	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	::							\$366.80									
14	3/4" Poly Service Line, installed complete	75	LF	\$12.50	\$937.50	::	\$11.08	\$831.00	::	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	::	\$10.50	\$787.50	::	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	::	\$12.00	\$900.00	::							\$14.32									
15	Connect to existing service line, complete (may include new meter & meter pit assembly provided by Water District)	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	::	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	::	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	::	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	::	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	::	\$608.00	\$4,864.00	::							\$536.60									
16	Obtain Stormwater Permit, develop SWPPP, implement, maintain, modify & generate reporting	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	::	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	::	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	::	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	::	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	::	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	::							\$6,420.00									
17	Gravel Drive Repair	78	SY	\$21.00	\$1,638.00	::	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	::	\$12.00	\$936.00	::	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	::	\$19.50	\$1,521.00	::	\$36.00	\$2,808.00	::							\$30.50									
18	Fertilizing, Seeding & Mulching	2	AC	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	::	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	::	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	::	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	::	\$4,240.00	\$8,480.00	::	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	::							\$4,608.00									
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS					\$396,855.95	::		\$389,803.78	::		\$480,840.90	::		\$491,670.80	::		\$498,354.93	::		\$571,156.15	::																